

Privacy Policy for Ribit AI Users

1. Introduction

Ribit AI ("we," "our," or "us") values your privacy and is committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your data when you use our software and agree to receive communication via Ringless Voicemail (RVM), SMS, and email.

2. Information We Collect

2.1 Personal Information: We may collect personal information from users, including but not limited to names, contact details, and other identifying information.

2.2 Usage Information: We may collect information about your use of our software, including login details, session information, and usage patterns.

3. How We Use Your Information

3.1 Communication: By using our software, you agree to receive communication from us via Ringless Voicemail (RVM), SMS, and email for purposes related to our services, including updates, promotions, and support.

3.2 Improvement: We may use your information to enhance our software and services, including analyzing usage patterns and user feedback.

4. Sharing Your Information

4.1 Service Providers: We may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in delivering our services.

4.2 Legal Requirements: We may disclose your information when required by law or in response to legal requests.

5. Your Choices

5.1 Opt-Out: You have the option to opt-out of receiving communication from us at any time. To do so, please contact us at <u>partners@ribit.ai</u>.

6. Data Security

We take commercially reasonable steps to protect your data from unauthorized access, disclosure, or alteration. However, no data transmission over the internet is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee the security of your data.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically to reflect changes in our practices. The updated version will be posted on our website with the effective date.

8. Contact Us

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at partners@ribit.ai.